Tribes must submit the results of the required background checks to the NIGC. 25

U. S .0 . §§ 2710(d)(1)(A)(ii), 2710(b)(2)(F)(ii).

The tribe must license any "person or entity who, directly or indirectly, provides or is

likely to provide at least Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in goods or services to the

enterprise in any twelve-month period, or who has received at least Twenty-five Thousand

Dollars ($25,000.00) for goods or services provided to the enterprise in any consecutive twelve-

month period within the immediately preceding twenty-four month period." State Compact

Part10(B)(1). The Tribe cannot "enter into, or continue to make payments pursuant to, any

[...]

durinv (i) the first Lease Year shall not exceed Seventy five Thoteseudi
Dania ($75.000.00) (N) each of the mooed through sixth Leese Years shall not sensed One Hendred
Fifty Thonsend Dollars (5150,000.00) end (ih) the seventh Lease Year shall not exceed Seventy Five
Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00).

3,0 UNLIZILUnigin
5.1 Bade Rest and Pcnnent. The Buhr Rant shall be detrained with reference to the

Net Wiz" dozing each Rant Period. The "Net Win' for wry Rent Period stall bathe amps anon! of
all Drops during the Rent Period, less the aggregate meant of (a a) all hisebine Payouts made daring do